Myra Drum and Container
Pumps Operation and Service
User Manual
The second-rated company in
Türkiye has exported to the
most different countries in 2021,
according to ISIB
(Türkiye HVAC-R).

•	 Petroleum Products
For safety, please properly bond and ground when handling solvent or flammable fluids.
Model Number Key
Example
V100 - SS (High volume /Material :SS316)
V100-SS-HP (High volume /Material :SS316)
V100 - SS- HV(High volume /Material :SS316)
V 	 - 	 SS 		  1000  		  - 	 HV
Dino
Pumps
Material
 -SS
-PP
-PVDF
-AL
Common Applications
Length
  -700: 700 mm (27")
  -1000: 1000 mm (39")
  -1200:1200 mm (47")
  -1500:1500 mm (60")
  -1800:1800 mm (72")
Model
  -HV: High Viscosity
  -HP: High Pressure
5
Motor Model Number Key
Polypropylene Series
V - PP  Pump Series
V 	 - 	 E 		  1-V  		   	 US
V 	 - 	 H 		    1
Dino
Pumps
Dino
Pumps
Model
  E: Electric Motor
       450 W
Model
 H: Air Motor
Voltage
  1-V: 1 Ø 110V
  2-V: 1 Ø 220V
Horsepower
  1. 420 W
  2. 560 W
Plug
  -US:
  -UK:
  -EU:
Contact Ekin Endüstriyel in case of any doubt. 444 35 46 (EKİN)
Pump Series
Model Length Material Shaft Impeller
V70-PP 700 mm (27")
Polypropylene Hastelloy High Volume
V100-PP 1000 mm (39")
V120-PP 1200 mm (47")
V150- PP 1500 mm (60")
V180-PP 1800 mm (72")
V70-PP-HP 700 mm (27")
Polypropylene Hastelloy High Pressure
V100- PP-HP 1000 mm (39")
V120-PP-HP 1200 mm (47")
V150-PP-HP 1500 mm (60")
V180-PP-HP 1800 mm (72")
Max. Temperature 75 °F / 80 °C
Discharge Options
3/4" (22 mm) Hose Barb
1" (25 mm) Hose Barb
1 1 /4" (31 mm) Hose Barb
Max. Viscosity
1,000cps (HD-E)
700cps (HD-A1)
1,200cps (H D-A2)
6
Carbon shaft bushing is available for request.
Item
No
Description Part No
1 Pump Coupling 610-804
2 Hand Wheel 618-842
3 Snap Ring 615-808
4 Bearing Unit Assembled 610-838
5 V-seal (Viton) 640-800
6 Discharge Housing (PP) 660-828
7 O-Ring (PTFE) 621-895
8 Wing Nut (PP) 661-806
9 Hose Barb
(PP)
3/4" (22 mm) 660-851
1" (25 mm) 660-882
1 1/4"
(31.75 mm) 660-883
10 Shaft
(Hastelloy)
700 mm (27") 615-843
100 0mm (39") 615-844